FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 100.373US01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Fig.	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): ADC Video Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ADC Broadband Communications, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 999 Research Parkway
_ Assignment Merger Security AgreementX_ Change of Name Other	City: <u>Meriden</u> State: <u>CT ZIP: 06450</u>
Execution Date: October 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Ycs _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/381,228	B. Patent No(s). 5,515,199 Issue Date: May 7, 1996
Filed: January 31, 1995	
Title: OPTICAL SYSTEM EMPLOYING NEAR-II CORRECTION	NCOHERENT PROCESSING FOR DISTORTION
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Z Table 1 To 12 Control 1
concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Laura A, Ryan Address: Fogg and Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00
P.O. Box 581339 Minneapolis, MN 55458-1339	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Credit Card per enclosed Form PTO-2038
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: <u>502432</u>
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true copy of the original document. Laura A. Ryan/Reg. #49,055 Laura A. Ryan/Reg. #49,055	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date /

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 5

Documents faxed to 703-306-5995 to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0569**

700052445

 $a_{i}=1$

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADC VIDEO SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADC VIDEO SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ADC BROADBAND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2091669 8100

991245239

AUTHENTICATION:

9811419

DATE:

06-17-99

PATENT

REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0570

CT CORPORATION/HPLS

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:00 PM 10/14/1998
981397841 - 2091669

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ADC VIDEO SYSTEMS, INC.

ADC Video Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolution by a unanimous written action taken in lieu of a meeting and that such resolution has not been modified or rescinded as of the data hereof:

*RESOLVED, that the First Article of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be ADC Broadband Communications, Inc."

SECOND: That such amendment has been consented to and authorized by the sole shareholder of the jasued and ourstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the

THEED: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Assistant Secretary on October 76, 1998.

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 11/12/2003